## 502181432 01/02/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Balther Technologies, LLC	12/04/2010

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Stragent, LLC
Street Address:	211 W. Tyler
Internal Address:	Suite C
City:	Longview
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75601

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7241034

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: PCaldwell@thecaldwellfirm.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick E. Caldwell
Address Line 1: PO Box 59655
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SVIPGP109

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick E. Caldwell, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=SVIPGP109\_Assn\_Balther-Stragent\_vF\_12-04-2010\_for\_combining#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029557 FRAME: 0220 CH \$40.00 7

502181432

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Balther Technologies, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 211 W. Tyler, Suite C, Longview, TX 75601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") is owner of:

Title: Automatic Directional Control System For Vehicle Headlights

Application Number: 10/285,312

Filing Date: 10/31/2002 Patent Number: 7,241,034 Issue Date: 7/10/2007

("Patent(s)/Application(s)")

WHEREAS, Stragent, LLC, a Texas Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 211 W. Tyler, Suite C, Longview, TX 75601 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to acquire ASSIGNOR's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patent(s)/Application(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire, irrevocable, and unconditional right, title, and interest of ASSIGNOR in, to, and under the Patent(s)/Application(s), and the inventions disclosed in the Patent(s)/Application(s) (regardless of whether claimed) including but not limited to (a) all rights of ASSIGNOR in any and all priority patent application(s), and all foreign and domestic patents that may issue from the Patent(s)/Application(s) and the aforementioned priority patent application(s), including reexaminations, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, or extensions thereof that have been or may hereafter be filed, and (b) the right to sue for and collect damages for past, present, and future infringements of the Patent(s)/Application(s).

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this  $\frac{4}{2}$  day of December 2010.

Name: Christopher M. Edgeworth

Chris Elgern H

Title: President & CEO, Balther Technologies, LLC

PATENT REEL: 029557 FRAME: 0221

**RECORDED: 01/02/2013**